



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16688/2024**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Dr.Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC with Mr.Kumar
Abhinandan, Adv.
versus

EX MWO BHAGWAT PRASAD GUPTARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **03.12.2024**

CM APPL. 70607/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 16688/2024 & CM APPL. 70606/2024

2. Issue notice to the respondents to be served through all modes returnable on 21st April, 2025.

3. Let a counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of receipt of notice. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

4. List on 21st April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/sg/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any