



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16688/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC

Mr. Prashant Kaushik, JWO and Sgt Padam
Charan, Air Force (DAV) Legal Cell

versus

EX MWO BHAGWAT PRASAD GUPTARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

At request of Dr. Mahndiyan, re-notify on 17 November 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/rjd