



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16688/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan, CGSC
versus

EX MWO BHAGWAT PRASAD GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Pallavi Awasthi, and Ms Vaibhavi
Mittal, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 904/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:
versus

MC EA(R) II RAJESHWAR PRASAD (181837) (RETD)

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

Adjourned to 13.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

M