



\$~28 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16688/2024**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC with Sgt. Padam Charan
and Sgt. Karani Singh Rathore,
Indian Airforce Legal Cell,
DAV, New Delhi for UOI.
Sgt Mritunjay.

versus

EX MWO BHAGWAT PRASAD GUPTARespondent

Through:

Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC

+ **W.P.(C) 4600/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
with Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev
Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap
Singh and Mr. Yogya Bhatia,
Adv.

versus

CAPTAIN SANJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

None.

+ **W.P.(C) 904/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC
with Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr.
Vatsal Tripathi and Mr. Govind



Singh Chauhan, Advs.

versus

MC EA(R) II RAJESHWAR PRASAD (181837)
(RETD)Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 25.05.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'