



\$~40 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16688/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC with Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.
and SGT Padam Charan, DAV (Legal
Cell) Indian Air Force

versus

EX MWO BHAGWAT PRASAD GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi and Ms.
Vaibhavi Mittal, Advocates

41

+ W.P.(C) 4600/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley (CGSC), Mr.
Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr.
Yogya Bhatia, Advocates for R/UOI

versus

CAPTAIN SANJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr S. S. Pandey and Mr Roshan
Kumar, Advocates

42

+ W.P.(C) 904/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Ms.
Aashna Mehta, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi,
Mr. Akshit Saxena, Mr. Govind Singh
Chauhan, Ms. Vaishnavstuti,
Advocates



versus

MC EA(R) II RAJESHWAR PRASAD
(181837) (RETD)

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

List on 2nd September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 8, 2026/pr